
Licensed to Middlesex Co. ASA Champ. Meet 
                                      Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 19/03/2005 04:56 PM 
         MCASA AGE GROUP COMPTETITIO N 2005 - 26/02/2005 to 20/03/2005          
                                    Results                                     
  
Event 77  Girls 14 Year Olds 400 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  5:10.60 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Jenna Turner              14 Bo-hill,don          4:45.00    4:34.11   
      30.50   33.61   34.69   35.21   35.35   35.26   35.25   34.24 
  2 Rhian Martin              14 Staines              4:42.00    4:41.83   
      32.42   35.21   35.46   35.80   35.85   35.74   36.30   35.05 
  3 Emma Curran               14 Ealing S C           4:43.97    4:50.47   
      32.14   35.57   37.12   37.27   37.40   38.23   37.43   35.31 
  4 Kathryn Mellon            14 Hounslow Hur         5:05.26    4:56.51   
      33.17   36.21   36.93   38.10   37.86   38.75   38.03   37.46 
  5 Emily Orrock              14 Ealing S C           5:00.00    4:58.68   
                                                              36.92 
  6 Jessica Russell           14 Teddington           5:03.82    5:06.84   
      35.18   37.61   38.46   38.55   39.58   39.75   39.64   38.07 
  7 Gabriella Collen          14 Harrow weald         5:08.08    5:08.09   
      34.10   37.95   38.96   39.60   39.70   40.11   39.56   38.11 
  8 Sarah Melotte             14 Teddington           5:05.48    5:12.16   
      34.67   37.91   39.45   39.85   40.41   40.97   40.11   38.79 
  9 Lily Smith                14 Camdenswiss          5:08.49    5:14.23   
      34.69   38.30   39.79   40.03   40.60   40.85   40.61   39.36 
  
Event 77  Girls 15 Year Olds 400 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  5:06.30 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Ashley Harris             15 Barnet               4:26.30    4:25.50   
      30.92   33.39   33.93   33.72   33.23   33.71   33.79   32.81 
  2 Melanie Quinn             15 Bo-hill,don          4:27.50    4:31.25   
      30.88   33.44   34.29   34.26   34.86   34.78   34.83   33.91 
  3 rebecca Crump             15 Bo-hill,don          4:50.00    4:40.98   
      30.97   34.18   35.26   36.17   36.32   36.86   36.63   34.59 
  4 Kate Ferrigno             15 Barnet               4:52.83    4:43.56   
      31.94   34.84   35.87   36.20   36.49   36.49   36.26   35.47 
  5 Stephanie Hyams           15 Barnet               4:41.62    4:44.60   
      32.29   35.11   36.54   36.27   36.08   36.27   36.75   35.29 
  6 Niicola Pooley            15 Bo-hill,don          4:40.24    4:50.11   
      32.48   34.99   35.80   36.70   37.78   37.48   37.92   36.96 
  7 Natsuki Sawai             15 Harrow weald         4:58.00    4:54.22   
      33.21   35.92   37.21   37.17   37.48   38.27   37.95   37.01 
  8 Amy Gregory               15 Staines              4:57.00    4:57.86   
      32.68   36.83   38.25   38.55   38.47   38.31   38.38   36.39 
  
Event 77  Girls 16 Year Olds 400 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  5:05.10 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Charlotte Creager         16 Barnet               4:33.25    4:33.33   
      31.87   34.39   34.46   34.62   34.80   34.63   34.72   33.84 
  2 Sarah Nisbet              16 Bo-hill,don          4:43.00    4:38.33   
      32.03   35.29   35.55   35.03   35.42   35.17   35.00   34.84 
  3 Eliza Lock                16 Bo-hill,don          4:50.00    4:50.47   
      32.32   35.50   36.94   37.30   37.81   37.70   37.84   35.06 
  4 Alison Bennett            16 Ealing S C           5:03.60    4:56.11   
      34.64   37.44   37.91   38.25   38.67   37.44   36.51   35.25 
  5 Emily Drew                16 Camdenswiss          4:51.94    4:58.15   
      33.14   37.06   37.96   38.43   38.20   38.63   38.24   36.49 
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Event 77  Girls 17 & Over 400 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  5:03.40 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Gina Heyn                 20 Teddington           4:42.00    4:34.15   
      31.24   33.50   34.45   34.95   35.13   35.28   35.50   34.10 
  2 Aneeka Shah               17 Barnet               4:33.00    4:35.93   
      32.31   34.84   35.49   35.45   35.18   34.55   34.10   34.01 
  3 Michelle Condon           17 Bo-hill,don          4:35.23    4:37.05   
      32.18   34.38   34.68   34.92   35.33   35.36   35.70   34.50 
  4 Joelle Bryan              17 Bo-hill,don          4:35.42    4:37.51   
      32.35   35.31   34.94   34.78   35.46   35.01   35.09   34.57 
  5 Emma Curzon               17 Ealing S C           4:36.90    4:52.10   
      32.79   35.69   36.18   36.97   37.59   37.56   38.10   37.22 
  
Event 78  Boys 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  2:35.30 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 James Allchorne           15 Barnet               2:14.52    2:14.89   
      29.13   36.15   38.31   31.30                                 
  2 Martyn Bermingham         15 Barnet               2:15.79    2:15.37   
      29.42   35.23   39.54   31.18                                 
  3 Jack Claridge             15 Bo-hill,don          2:21.69    2:20.18   
      30.57   35.38   41.53   32.70                                 
  4 David Lloyd               15 Bo-hill,don          2:22.00    2:21.06   
      31.93   37.22   39.17   32.74                                 
  5 Zachary Murphy            15 Ealing S C           2:20.00    2:22.01   
      29.64   37.55   41.45   33.37                                 
  6 Jonathan Swanston         15 Harrow weald         2:25.00    2:25.33   
      33.45   37.16   42.06   32.66                                 
  7 Sean Leahy                15 BoEnfield            2:27.46    2:27.91   
      32.23   39.62   42.87   33.19                                 
  8 Mohamed Ramzy             15 Ealing S C           2:34.10    2:29.04   
      31.51   37.43   46.44   33.66                                 
  9 Andrew Carr               15 Harrow weald         2:27.10    2:29.14   
      33.41   39.17   42.62   33.94                                 
 10 Lee Britton               15 Harrow weald         2:35.65    2:30.62   
      32.68   38.96   45.51   33.47                                 
 11 Adam Warner               15 Harrow weald         2:34.85    2:33.80   
      34.58   38.04   45.95   35.23                                 
 12 Koray Tahir               15 BoEnfield            2:35.15    2:34.43   
      32.48   42.49   43.26   36.20                                 
 13 George Castillo           15 Brent dolph          2:35.00    2:35.59   
      33.78   39.56   46.43   35.82                                 
  
Event 78  Boys 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  2:32.30 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Sean O'Shea               16 Barnet               2:13.97    2:12.62   
      28.78   34.48   38.90   30.46                                 
  2 Richard Flemming          16 Bo-hill,don          2:14.48    2:16.39   
      28.52   34.79   43.08   30.00                                 
  3 Abeeku Philip-Forde       16 Barnet               2:18.56    2:16.70   
      29.84   35.63   39.51   31.72                                 
  4 Samuel Steel              16 Ealing S C           2:14.67    2:17.00   
      28.81   34.22   42.48   31.49                                 
  5 Oliver Read               16 Staines              2:18.12    2:21.38   
      30.25   36.58   42.23   32.32                                 
  6 Ashley Teagle             16 Staines              2:17.50    2:24.22   
      29.90   35.43   43.27   35.62                                 
  7 James Porter              16 Ealing S C           2:21.84    2:25.16   
      32.12   37.97   43.31   31.76                                 
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  8 Ben Woska                 16 Barnet               2:26.31    2:26.02   
      30.31   35.41   47.44   32.86                                 
  9 Craig McMurray            16 Bo-hill,don          2:27.01    2:27.32   
      33.08   36.07   47.32   30.85                                 
 10 Dennis Crowley            16 Hounslow Hur         2:26.61    2:31.47   
      33.85   36.42   48.86   32.34                                 
 -- William Allen-Mersh       16 ChelseaKen           2:32.15         DQ   
      31.89   36.56   42.80   35.80                                 
  
Event 78  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  2:29.70 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Jamil Mirza               19 Barnet               2:12.77    2:10.48   
      29.22   32.47   37.83   30.96                                 
  2 Jonathan Chuau            18 Barnet               2:27.31    2:17.91   
      30.13   35.14   38.31   34.33                                 
  3 Matthew Jansen            17 Ealing S C           2:20.00    2:20.09   
      30.27   36.54   40.52   32.76                                 
  4 Alan Hubbard              17 Staines              2:19.45    2:22.40   
      30.14   37.23   41.50   33.53                                 
  5 John Reardon              17 Camdenswiss          2:26.61    2:27.91   
      32.42   36.56   46.04   32.89                                 
  6 Peter Smyth               17 BoEnfield            2:27.00    2:28.72   
      32.67   38.79   44.01   33.25                                 
  7 Terry Charalambous        17 Barnet               2:29.42    2:30.83   
      31.43   35.00   49.33   35.07                                 
 -- Leon Russell              17 Bethnal Green        2:28.01         DQ   
      28.88   37.65   43.91   34.66                                 
  
Event 79  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 sarah Quinn               10 Bo-hill,don          1:09.37    1:09.37   
  
Event 79  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 sarah Quinn               10 Bo-hill,don          1:10.00    1:09.37   
      33.05   36.32                                                 
  
Event 79  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 11:  1:18.40 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Lauren Chapple            11 Barnet               1:04.63    1:04.04   
      31.23   32.81                                                 
  2 Kerys O'Sullivan          11 Bo-hill,don          1:04.96    1:05.61   
      31.77   33.84                                                 
  3 Lauren Turner             11 Bo-hill,don          1:07.68    1:06.86   
      32.23   34.63                                                 
  4 Philippa Hardy            11 Barnet               1:07.78    1:07.40   
      32.69   34.71                                                 
  5 Laura Chapman             11 Bo-hill,don          1:09.86    1:10.00   
      33.59   36.41                                                 
  6 Hayley Mellon             11 Hounslow Hur         1:10.57    1:10.19   
      33.84   36.35                                                 
  7 Jodie Willis              11 Staines              1:10.28    1:10.50   
      33.25   37.25                                                 
  8 Lauren Willox             11 BoEnfield            1:11.07    1:10.68   
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      33.83   36.85                                                 
  
Event 79  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 11:  1:18.40 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Lauren Chapple            11 Barnet               1:04.29    1:04.63   
      31.27   33.36                                                 
  2 Kerys O'Sullivan          11 Bo-hill,don          1:06.24    1:04.96   
      31.35   33.61                                                 
  3 Lauren Turner             11 Bo-hill,don          1:06.00    1:07.68   
      31.93   35.75                                                 
  4 Philippa Hardy            11 Barnet               1:07.22    1:07.78   
      32.46   35.32                                                 
  5 Laura Chapman             11 Bo-hill,don          1:12.00    1:09.86   
      33.46   36.40                                                 
  6 Jodie Willis              11 Staines              1:12.20    1:10.28   
      33.19   37.09                                                 
  7 Hayley Mellon             11 Hounslow Hur         1:11.88    1:10.57   
      33.68   36.89                                                 
  8 Lauren Willox             11 BoEnfield            1:15.18    1:11.07   
      34.25   36.82                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Sophie Wilson             11 Bo-hill,don          1:18.20    1:13.47   
      34.72   38.75                                                 
 10 Stephanie McFarlane       11 Harrow weald         1:17.00    1:14.47   
      35.70   38.77                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Jessica Hobbs             11 Camdenswiss          1:16.15    1:15.37   
      36.64   38.73                                                 
 12 Honor Whitley             11 ChelseaKen           1:18.03    1:15.69   
      36.24   39.45                                                 
 13 Cathy Surey               11 Ealing S C           1:17.29    1:16.30   
      37.16   39.14                                                 
 14 Francesca Garland         11 Acton                1:18.00    1:16.42   
      35.68   40.74                                                 
 15 Juyikan Kongaunruan       11 Bo-hill,don          1:17.51    1:18.53   
      36.99   41.54                                                 
  
Event 79  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:13.80 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 kirsty Donnellan          12 Bo-hill,don          1:04.73    1:03.57   
      30.61   32.96                                                 
  2 Lara Nyman                12 Harrow weald         1:05.18    1:04.70   
      31.38   33.32                                                 
  3 Alice Pearson             12 Barnet               1:05.98    1:06.66   
      31.94   34.72                                                 
  4 Daniella Hole             12 Anaconda             1:08.23    1:06.89   
      32.45   34.44                                                 
  5 Francesca Collen          12 Harrow weald         1:06.73    1:07.06   
      32.72   34.34                                                 
  6 Kyra Jones                12 Barnet               1:07.70    1:07.26   
      32.20   35.06                                                 
  7 Rhianna Robson            12 Staines              1:09.87    1:09.67   
      33.52   36.15                                                 
  8 Naiomi Wakeman-Aredes     12 Westminster          1:09.96    1:10.53   
      33.29   37.24                                                 
  
Event 79  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:13.80 
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    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 kirsty Donnellan          12 Bo-hill,don          1:04.63    1:04.73   
      30.64   34.09                                                 
  2 Lara Nyman                12 Harrow weald         1:04.94    1:05.18   
      31.19   33.99                                                 
  3 Alice Pearson             12 Barnet               1:09.31    1:05.98   
      31.81   34.17                                                 
  4 Francesca Collen          12 Harrow weald         1:09.21    1:06.73   
      32.69   34.04                                                 
  5 Kyra Jones                12 Barnet               1:11.52    1:07.70   
      31.91   35.79                                                 
  6 Daniella Hole             12 Anaconda             1:08.27    1:08.23   
      32.35   35.88                                                 
  7 Rhianna Robson            12 Staines              1:10.22    1:09.87   
      33.01   36.86                                                 
  8 Naiomi Wakeman-Aredes     12 Westminster          1:11.60    1:09.96   
      33.05   36.91                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Lauren Bewley             12 Staines              1:11.44    1:11.06   
      34.54   36.52                                                 
 10 Amandeep Virdee           12 Ealing S C           1:12.43    1:11.51   
      34.42   37.09                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Sheena Gordon             12 Bo-hill,don          1:13.50    1:12.13   
      34.53   37.60                                                 
 12 Jessamy Hardie            12 Acton                1:12.97    1:12.63   
      34.13   38.50                                                 
 13 Kirsty Carr               12 Bo-hill,don          1:13.00    1:13.24   
      35.30   37.94                                                 
 14 Jennifer Budden           12 BoEnfield            1:12.76    1:13.60   
      34.99   38.61                                                 
 15 Sophie Crump              12 Bo-hill,don          1:13.00    1:14.37   
      35.72   38.65                                                 
 16 Jessica Jackson-Virk      12 Barnet               1:15.97    1:14.56   
      35.73   38.83                                                 
 17 Lisa Shewring             12 Ealing S C           1:13.45    1:15.12   
      36.47   38.65                                                 
 -- Kezia Meanwell            12 Camdenswiss          1:13.54         DQ   
      35.32   39.50                                                 
  
Event 79  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:10.80 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Michelle Lewis            13 Barnet               1:01.26    1:00.82   
      29.04   31.78                                                 
  2 Rachel Westendorp         13 Bo-hill,don          1:01.99    1:01.64   
      29.69   31.95                                                 
  3 Eleanor Bohane            13 Harrow weald         1:02.98    1:02.91   
      30.38   32.53                                                 
  4 holly Elderfield          13 Bo-hill,don          1:03.53    1:02.93   
      30.53   32.40                                                 
  5 Sacha Leopold             13 BoEnfield            1:04.38    1:04.00   
      30.83   33.17                                                 
  6 Coralie Lewis             13 Ealing S C           1:04.95    1:04.19   
      30.64   33.55                                                 
  7 christie Denny            13 Bo-hill,don          1:04.05    1:04.29   
      30.53   33.76                                                 
  8 Emma Wiseman              13 Harrow weald         1:04.73    1:04.62   
      31.04   33.58                                                 
  
Event 79  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
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 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:10.80 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Michelle Lewis            13 Barnet               1:01.60    1:01.26   
      29.43   31.83                                                 
  2 Rachel Westendorp         13 Bo-hill,don          1:03.07    1:01.99   
      29.39   32.60                                                 
  3 Eleanor Bohane            13 Harrow weald         1:03.04    1:02.98   
      30.32   32.66                                                 
  4 holly Elderfield          13 Bo-hill,don          1:05.67    1:03.53   
      30.97   32.56                                                 
  5 christie Denny            13 Bo-hill,don          1:02.86    1:04.05   
      29.99   34.06                                                 
  6 Sacha Leopold             13 BoEnfield            1:05.48    1:04.38   
      31.05   33.33                                                 
  7 Emma Wiseman              13 Harrow weald         1:07.25    1:04.73   
      31.19   33.54                                                 
  8 Coralie Lewis             13 Ealing S C           1:03.87    1:04.95   
      30.25   34.70                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Katie Smith               13 Bo-hill,don          1:03.85    1:05.04   
      31.15   33.89                                                 
 10 Willow Malin              13 Teddington           1:07.00    1:05.47   
      31.76   33.71                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Bethan Clark              13 Staines              1:06.69    1:05.58   
      31.28   34.30                                                 
 12 Sophie Wright             13 Harrow weald         1:06.96    1:06.32   
      31.87   34.45                                                 
 13 Lottie Hudson             13 Barnet               1:07.82    1:07.05   
      32.31   34.74                                                 
 14 Alexandra Norris          13 Bo-hill,don          1:09.80    1:07.06   
      31.89   35.17                                                 
 15 Yasmin Barnett            13 Teddington           1:07.67    1:07.12   
      32.10   35.02                                                 
 16 Kayleigh Fryer            13 Bo-hill,don          1:07.26    1:07.22   
    1:07.31                                                         
 17 Sarah Fish                13 BoEnfield            1:09.41    1:07.55   
      32.39   35.16                                                 
 18 Caroline Jones            13 Ealing S C           1:05.24    1:07.64   
      31.99   35.65                                                 
 19 Ella Kirby                13 Staines              1:08.00    1:08.15   
      32.41   35.74                                                 
 20 Emily Allen-Mersh         13 ChelseaKen           1:10.00    1:08.40   
      32.31   36.09                                                 
 21 Claire Stainton           13 Bo-hill,don          1:08.04    1:08.54   
      33.51   35.03                                                 
 22 Roxanne Bevan             13 Hounslow Hur         1:10.08    1:08.56   
      32.67   35.89                                                 
 23 Zehra Oner                13 Harrow weald         1:10.53    1:08.69   
      33.39   35.30                                                 
 24 Hayley Nicholson          13 Staines              1:09.90    1:09.58   
      33.10   36.48                                                 
 25 Shenara Jarrett           13 BoEnfield            1:10.70    1:09.62   
      32.16   37.46                                                 
 26 Zoe Pais                  13 Ealing S C           1:09.10    1:09.78   
      34.38   35.40                                                 
 26 Chloe Spiby               13 Camdenswiss          1:11.42    1:09.78   
      33.38   36.40                                                 
 28 Emilly Sanderson          13 Westminster          1:09.86    1:09.94   
      33.47   36.47                                                 
 29 Georgina Hardy            13 Barnet               1:09.71    1:10.46   
      33.97   36.49                                                 
 30 Rosie Roche               13 Westminster          1:09.19    1:10.62   
      33.34   37.28                                                 
 31 Lucy Nisbet               13 Bo-hill,don          1:10.69    1:14.13   
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      35.50   38.63                                                 
 -- Rebecca Gregory           13 Staines              1:09.59         DQ   
      33.04   36.48                                                 
  
Event 80  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:20.90 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Charlie Boldison          12 Barnet               1:07.72    1:07.34   
      32.31   35.03                                                 
  2 Harry Needs               12 Camdenswiss          1:11.99    1:13.78   
      35.12   38.66                                                 
  3 Tom Randall               12 Bo-hill,don          1:14.78    1:15.00   
      35.39   39.61                                                 
  4 Ramsey Haroun             12 Ealing S C           1:18.87    1:18.15   
      36.10   42.05                                                 
  
Event 80  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:20.90 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Charlie Boldison          12 Barnet               1:11.44    1:07.72   
      32.22   35.50                                                 
  2 Harry Needs               12 Camdenswiss          1:13.67    1:11.99   
      32.55   39.44                                                 
  3 Tom Randall               12 Bo-hill,don          1:13.35    1:14.78   
      34.63   40.15                                                 
  4 Ramsey Haroun             12 Ealing S C           1:17.00    1:18.87   
      35.93   42.94                                                 
 -- Luke Spain                12 Bo-hill,don          1:19.92         DQ   
      35.82   43.82                                                 
  
Event 80  Boys 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:15.40 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Warren Berchie            13 Bo-hill,don          1:08.55    1:06.92   
      31.36   35.56                                                 
  2 Tariq Miller              13 Ealing S C           1:09.82    1:07.81   
      32.93   34.88                                                 
  3 Akshay Shah               13 Barnet               1:11.20    1:10.95   
      33.24   37.71                                                 
  4 Matthew Barnes            13 BoEnfield            1:11.84    1:11.32   
      34.05   37.27                                                 
  5 Raymond Wade              13 ChelseaKen           1:12.94    1:12.12   
      34.26   37.86                                                 
  6 Nicolas Smith             13 Bo-hill,don          1:14.92    1:12.29   
      33.34   38.95                                                 
  7 Alexander Carr            13 Harrow weald         1:13.33    1:13.74   
      34.96   38.78                                                 
 -- Ricky James               13 Bo-hill,don          1:14.90         DQ   
      35.79   39.45                                                 
  
Event 80  Boys 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:15.40 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Warren Berchie            13 Bo-hill,don          1:09.06    1:08.55   
      32.04   36.51                                                 
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  2 Tariq Miller              13 Ealing S C           1:11.09    1:09.82   
      32.35   37.47                                                 
  3 Akshay Shah               13 Barnet               1:14.62    1:11.20   
      33.41   37.79                                                 
  4 Matthew Barnes            13 BoEnfield            1:13.01    1:11.84   
      33.42   38.42                                                 
  5 Raymond Wade              13 ChelseaKen           1:13.07    1:12.94   
      32.39   40.55                                                 
  6 Alexander Carr            13 Harrow weald         1:15.34    1:13.33   
      35.15   38.18                                                 
  7 Ricky James               13 Bo-hill,don          1:14.90    1:14.90   
      35.48   39.42                                                 
  8 Nicolas Smith             13 Bo-hill,don          1:15.35    1:14.92   
      35.01   39.91                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Misha Newman              13 Harrow weald         1:15.17    1:14.98   
      34.46   40.52                                                 
 10 Drew Sapsed-Byrne         13 BoEnfield            1:15.20    1:16.51   
      35.29   41.22                                                 
  
Event 80  Boys 14 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  1:11.70 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Alexander Warburton       14 Harrow weald         1:05.78    1:05.20   
      31.02   34.18                                                 
  2 Robert Garvey             14 Teddington           1:06.22    1:05.29   
      30.63   34.66                                                 
  3 Michael Biedul            14 Bo-hill,don          1:08.37    1:07.95   
      32.70   35.25                                                 
  4 Kiran Dattani             14 Barnet               1:09.82    1:08.47   
      33.29   35.18                                                 
  5 Alex Marr                 14 Bo-hill,don          1:11.95    1:11.48   
      34.31   37.17                                                 
  6 Tayo Coker                14 Acton                1:11.54    1:12.12   
      32.54   39.58                                                 
  7 Luke Shewring             14 Ealing S C           1:15.34    1:14.68   
      36.59   38.09                                                 
  
Event 80  Boys 14 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  1:11.70 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Alexander Warburton       14 Harrow weald         1:04.98    1:05.78   
      30.66   35.12                                                 
  2 Robert Garvey             14 Teddington           1:06.77    1:06.22   
      31.78   34.44                                                 
  3 Michael Biedul            14 Bo-hill,don          1:07.00    1:08.37   
      33.22   35.15                                                 
  4 Kiran Dattani             14 Barnet               1:08.43    1:09.82   
      32.60   37.22                                                 
  5 Tayo Coker                14 Acton                1:11.59    1:11.54   
      32.86   38.68                                                 
  6 Alex Marr                 14 Bo-hill,don          1:14.36    1:11.95   
      35.01   36.94                                                 
  7 Luke Shewring             14 Ealing S C           1:11.70    1:15.34   
      36.48   38.86                                                 
  
Event 81  Girls 14 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  1:20.40 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
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Finals 
  1 Jenna Turner              14 Bo-hill,don          1:11.67    1:10.43   
      33.19   37.24                                                 
  2 Heather Stephenson        14 BoEnfield            1:13.47    1:12.83   
      36.04   36.79                                                 
  3 Emma Curran               14 Ealing S C           1:14.93    1:14.37   
      34.91   39.46                                                 
  4 Gabriella Collen          14 Harrow weald         1:15.61    1:15.21   
      37.93   37.28                                                 
  5 Jade O'Connell            14 Bo-hill,don          1:16.38    1:15.42   
      35.77   39.65                                                 
  6 Rosie Formella            14 Teddington           1:14.98    1:15.43   
      35.07   40.36                                                 
  7 Bianca Mariucci           14 Acton                1:16.41    1:16.50   
      36.27   40.23                                                 
  8 Rhian Martin              14 Staines              1:16.37    1:16.97   
      35.67   41.30                                                 
  
Event 81  Girls 14 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  1:20.40 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Jenna Turner              14 Bo-hill,don          1:10.83    1:11.67   
      33.66   38.01                                                 
  2 Heather Stephenson        14 BoEnfield            1:15.00    1:13.47   
      34.88   38.59                                                 
  3 Emma Curran               14 Ealing S C           1:15.35    1:14.93   
      35.61   39.32                                                 
  4 Rosie Formella            14 Teddington           1:15.71    1:14.98   
      34.39   40.59                                                 
  5 Gabriella Collen          14 Harrow weald         1:16.00    1:15.61   
      36.95   38.66                                                 
  6 Rhian Martin              14 Staines              1:18.50    1:16.37   
      34.97   41.40                                                 
  7 Jade O'Connell            14 Bo-hill,don          1:16.75    1:16.38   
      37.22   39.16                                                 
  8 Bianca Mariucci           14 Acton                1:18.04    1:16.41   
      37.04   39.37                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Nicola Jackson            14 Anaconda             1:15.57    1:16.79   
      35.93   40.86                                                 
 10 Jessica Russell           14 Teddington           1:16.10    1:17.58   
      35.01   42.57                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Catherine Demont          14 BoEnfield            1:19.98    1:17.93   
      36.57   41.36                                                 
 12 Kelly Ballett             14 BoEnfield            1:16.20    1:18.32   
      35.92   42.40                                                 
 13 Sarah Melotte             14 Teddington           1:18.97    1:18.40   
      37.53   40.87                                                 
 14 Zoe Lewis                 14 BoEnfield            1:16.50    1:18.92   
      37.32   41.60                                                 
 15 Kristy Parnham            14 Bo-hill,don          1:20.19    1:21.27   
      36.91   44.36                                                 
 -- Lily Smith                14 Camdenswiss          1:21.01         DQ   
      36.63   42.82                                                 
  
Event 81  Girls 15 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  1:17.50 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Melanie Quinn             15 Bo-hill,don          1:10.46    1:09.86   
      33.84   36.02                                                 
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  2 Ashley Harris             15 Barnet               1:12.19    1:11.64   
      33.94   37.70                                                 
  3 Abigail Sellars           15 Harrow weald         1:12.51    1:12.03   
      33.46   38.57                                                 
  4 Zoe Colyer-Worsell        15 Barnet               1:13.55    1:12.46   
      35.77   36.69                                                 
  5 Stephanie Hyams           15 Barnet               1:15.44    1:14.40   
      35.73   38.67                                                 
  6 rebecca Crump             15 Bo-hill,don          1:14.82    1:15.04   
      35.73   39.31                                                 
  7 Melanie Eveleigh          15 BoEnfield            1:16.80    1:16.51   
      36.35   40.16                                                 
  
Event 81  Girls 15 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  1:17.50 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Melanie Quinn             15 Bo-hill,don          1:08.90    1:10.46   
      32.64   37.82                                                 
  2 Ashley Harris             15 Barnet               1:10.90    1:12.19   
      34.62   37.57                                                 
  3 Abigail Sellars           15 Harrow weald         1:12.00    1:12.51   
      33.53   38.98                                                 
  4 Zoe Colyer-Worsell        15 Barnet               1:13.04    1:13.55   
      36.44   37.11                                                 
  5 rebecca Crump             15 Bo-hill,don          1:14.00    1:14.82   
      36.12   38.70                                                 
  6 Stephanie Hyams           15 Barnet               1:15.00    1:15.44   
      35.55   39.89                                                 
  7 Melanie Eveleigh          15 BoEnfield            1:17.10    1:16.80   
      35.72   41.08                                                 
 -- Jordan Sapsed-Byrne       15 BoEnfield            1:12.80         DQ   
      34.43   40.27                                                 
 -- Sarraounia Samuels        15 Camdenswiss          1:14.68         DQ   
      34.84   40.72                                                 
  
Event 81  Girls 16 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  1:17.00 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Sarah Nisbet              16 Bo-hill,don          1:11.94    1:11.49   
      35.23   36.26                                                 
  2 Emily Sadler              16 Bo-hill,don          1:13.60    1:12.53   
      34.47   38.06                                                 
  3 Claire Hill               16 BoEnfield            1:14.13    1:14.00   
      34.13   39.87                                                 
  4 Alison Bennett            16 Ealing S C           1:16.80    1:15.13   
  5 Shannon Grehan            16 Bo-hill,don          1:17.32    1:15.66   
      35.59   40.07                                                 
  6 Emily Drew                16 Camdenswiss          1:15.34    1:16.14   
      34.46   41.68                                                 
  
Event 81  Girls 16 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  1:17.00 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Sarah Nisbet              16 Bo-hill,don          1:14.47    1:11.94   
      34.34   37.60                                                 
  2 Emily Sadler              16 Bo-hill,don          1:12.22    1:13.60   
      35.04   38.56                                                 
  3 Claire Hill               16 BoEnfield            1:13.96    1:14.13   
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      33.93   40.20                                                 
  4 Emily Drew                16 Camdenswiss          1:17.00    1:15.34   
      34.57   40.77                                                 
  5 Alison Bennett            16 Ealing S C           1:15.00    1:16.80   
      38.08   38.72                                                 
  6 Shannon Grehan            16 Bo-hill,don          1:15.85    1:17.32   
      34.79   42.53                                                 
  
Event 81  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  1:16.80 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Gina Heyn                 20 Teddington           1:09.07    1:07.27   
      30.76   36.51                                                 
  2 Laura Hobbs               17 Camdenswiss          1:13.07    1:08.67   
      31.74   36.93                                                 
  3 Pip Spibey                24 Bo-hill,don          1:14.14    1:11.50   
      33.37   38.13                                                 
  4 Shelley Parker            18 Harrow weald         1:12.22    1:11.99   
      34.56   37.43                                                 
  5 Ciara Formella            17 Teddington           1:14.55    1:16.02   
      35.67   40.35                                                 
  6 Eileen Griffiths          20 BoEnfield            1:19.85    1:19.49   
      36.24   43.25                                                 
  
Event 81  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  1:16.80 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Gina Heyn                 20 Teddington           1:07.00    1:09.07   
      31.47   37.60                                                 
  2 Shelley Parker            18 Harrow weald         1:11.32    1:12.22   
      34.20   38.02                                                 
  3 Laura Hobbs               17 Camdenswiss          1:09.84    1:13.07   
      33.42   39.65                                                 
  4 Pip Spibey                24 Bo-hill,don          1:12.78    1:14.14   
      34.84   39.30                                                 
  5 Ciara Formella            17 Teddington           1:14.42    1:14.55   
      35.22   39.33                                                 
  6 Eileen Griffiths          20 BoEnfield            1:15.90    1:19.85   
      36.30   43.55                                                 
  
Event 82  Boys 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  2:31.40 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Martyn Bermingham         15 Barnet               2:15.15    2:17.67   
      31.44   34.48   35.19   36.56                                 
  2 Jack Claridge             15 Bo-hill,don          2:18.86    2:19.89   
      32.90   35.25   35.97   35.77                                 
  3 Christopher Snow          15 BoEnfield            2:21.05    2:21.72   
      32.08   34.95   36.92   37.77                                 
  4 Adam Warner               15 Harrow weald         2:31.15    2:31.05   
      34.86   38.36   39.83   38.00                                 
  5 George Castillo           15 Brent dolph          2:31.00    2:39.03   
      37.18   39.21   41.66   40.98                                 
  
Event 82  Boys 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  2:28.10 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
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  1 Samuel Steel              16 Ealing S C           2:09.62    2:11.20   
      30.61   32.90   33.60   34.09                                 
  2 Sam Hayhurst              16 Camdenswiss          2:19.99    2:15.27   
      31.55   34.69   34.37   34.66                                 
  3 Ben Woska                 16 Barnet               2:16.91    2:16.26   
      31.41   34.30   35.64   34.91                                 
  4 Adam Barnes               16 BoEnfield            2:14.11    2:16.64   
      31.31   34.49   36.10   34.74                                 
  5 Craig McMurray            16 Bo-hill,don          2:22.09    2:21.67   
      33.20   35.49   36.52   36.46                                 
  6 Luke Smith                16 BoEnfield            2:27.96    2:27.07   
      32.98   37.05   39.04   38.00                                 
  7 Dennis Crowley            16 Hounslow Hur         2:27.28    2:29.00   
      34.37   37.56   39.34   37.73                                 
  
Event 82  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  2:26.60 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Jamil Mirza               19 Barnet               2:07.58    2:06.47   
      30.31   32.08   31.84   32.24                                 
  2 Terry Charalambous        17 Barnet               2:18.07    2:17.55   
      32.21   34.63   35.22   35.49                                 
  3 Richard Plastow           18 Harrow weald         2:19.02    2:24.18   
      33.12   36.02   38.01   37.03                                 
  4 John Reardon              17 Camdenswiss          2:25.00    2:25.12   
      32.82   36.07   38.00   38.23                                 

Page 12 of 12

21/03/2005file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\trx\Local%20Settings\Temporary%20Intern...


